This certificate is issued to
AUTO-MASKIN A/S
Skjetten - NORWAY
for the type of product
INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE LOCAL MONITORING PANEL
400 system
(DCU 410(E)/408(E), SDU 404/410/420, RIO 410, RP 410(E), RP 480i & RPS Units)
Requirements:

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
- Product model or type designation :
400 Series
- Product description:
The 400 Series is designed to be integrated with independently approved Propulsion and Auxiliary Marine Engines.
DCU 410(E)/408(E) is able to read engine data coming either from ECM (via a communication bus) or from sensors and
switches.
SDU 420/410/404 shall be connected to independent sensors.
The 400 Series comprises the following Units:
DCU 410/408 - Engine Controller
- Power Supply : 2 x 24 VDC (Primary and Secondary)
- Input : 4 x 4-20 mA, 4 x 3-wire Pt100, 2 wire Pick up, 20 x Switch
- Output : 3 x Relay, 14 x Relay Control, 13 x Solid-state (FET - 24 V)
- Communication : J1939, CANopen, Modbus RTU / RS-485, Modbus TCP / Ethernet
- Protection : IP 44 (Front)
- Firmware : Ver. 2.xx
DCU 410E/408E - Engine Controller
- Power Supply : 2 x 24 VDC (Primary and Secondary)
- Input : 4 x 4-20 mA, 4 x 3-wire Pt100, 2 wire Pick up, 20 x Switch
- Output : 3 x Relay, 14 x Relay Control, 13 x Solid-state (FET - 24 V)
- Communication : J1939, CANopen, Modbus RTU / RS-485, Modbus TCP / Ethernet
- Protection : IP 56 (Front)
- Firmware : Ver. 3.xx
SDU 404: Safety Shutdown Unit
- Power Supply : 24 VDC
- Input : 1 x Speed, 4 x Switch
- Output : 2 x Relay
- Communication : 1 x SDU link connection
- Firmware : Ver. 1.xx
SDU 410: Safety Shutdown Unit
- Power Supply : 24 VDC
- Input : 2 x Speed, 8 x Switch
- Output : 5 x Relay
- Communication : 2 x Modbus RTU / RS-485, 1 x Modbus TCP / Ethernet or TCP/IP as local port only
- Firmware : Ver. 1.xx
SDU 420: Safety Shutdown Unit
- Power Supply : 24 VDC
- Input : 1 x Speed, 12 Switch, 2 Analog (4-20 mA) and 1 PT 100
- Output : 5 x Relay, 1 Config out
- Communication : Modbus RTU/RS-485
- Firmware : Ver. 1.xx
RIO 410: Remote I/O Unit
- Power Supply : 24 VDC
- Input : 4 x Switch, 9 x 4-20 mA, 8 x 3-wire Pt 100, 2 x TC (K type)
- Output : 2 x Relay, 2 x Solid-state (FET - 24 V)
- Communication : 1 x RS-485 (Modbus)
- Firmware : Ver. 1.xx
Page 2 / 5
Certificate number: 20519/D0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarnb.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=tx8pxshdy1
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 5 page(s)
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION (to be continued):
The 400 Series comprises the following Units (to be continued):
RP 410: Remote Panel
- Power Supply : 24 VDC
- Input : 4 x Switch
- Output : 4 x Relay
- Communication : Ethernet
- Protection : IP 44 (Front)
- Firmware : Ver. 2.xx
RP 410E: Remote Panel
- Power Supply : 24 VDC
- Input : 4 x Switch
- Output : 4 x Relay
- Communication : Ethernet
- Protection : IP 56 (Front)
- Firmware : Ver. 3.xx
RP 480i: Remote Panel
- Power Supply : 24 VDC
- Input : 0-8 Flexible (Switch, Voltage or 4-20 mA)